
n

Name and Address of the

E Auct ron Licence No.

(s) Season

(t) Auction Number

(u) Date of aucti on

(v) Place of aucti on

(w) Quanti ty carri ed
Prev-i ous aucti on

FORM - D

[see rule 10(1) (1)]

(Aclvance Aucti on Report)

Aucti oneeT : CARDAN4OM GROWERSFOREVER
PRTVATE LIMITED

BODl
I EAUc/cs//c58O/9/2O24-25

2025 - 2026

31

24/OL/2026

E-AUCTION SPICES PARK PUTTADY

(x)

(y)

over from
(kgs) NIL

Fresh arri val s (kgs)

Total quantity put for auction (kgs)
[Total of sl .No. 5 and 6]:

Total value of the sales

Maximum pri ce (Rslkg) :

Mi ni mum pri ce (Rslkg) :

average pr.ice (Rs/kg):

(Rs) :

Total quant i ty sol d (kgs) : 16, 328 . 8OO
Quantity Not auctioned (kgs): NIL
Quantity withdrawn [(kgs) (Sl .No. (7)-(8)]: 41O.9OO

Quantity returned to planter (kgs) 410 . 900

Balance with the auctioneer (kqs) [(s'l .No. (9)-(10): NrL

102 . 300

3 ,97 ,a9,929 -OO t2 ,a4,o27 . so

KERALA

].6,739 -700

L6 ,7 39 .700

TAMILNADU

647 .600

647 .600

545.300
NIL

102.300

(z)
(zz)
(aa)

(bb)

(cc)

(dd)

(ee)

(ff)

(es )

2,888. OO /
kgs. 58.600

2,O54.OO /
kgs. 192. 3OO

2 ,432 .5r

2,A40-OO /
kgs. 37 .7OO

2,L74.OO /
kgs. 46 -7OO

2 ,354 .72

Name of 5 Highest Buyer

sl.No. Buyer Nane Ki 'l os val ue

1
2
3
4
5

S R SPICES
ANKIT SPICES
BOS NATURAL FLAVORS PVT LTD
RP TRADERS
BOSE SPICES

2,893.600
1,436.500

955.100
840 . 100
796 . r.OO

70,54,LO7 .50
32 ,7 L,6A4 .20
22 ,LA ,797 .40
20 ,27 ,A56.LO
19,21, 352.30

TOTAL 6,921.400 L,64,93,797.sA

t,I ace

Date

NEDUMKANDAM

24/OL/2026

signarure of auct i onee r

lRgroRE vEE

t
;

t,ll rirArt!.1

ni



CARoAT'tol.l GR0IIIRSFoREVER PRIVATE LIi,iITEo

NEOIJilKAI/DAil

BUYER5 STAT€iIENT

AUCTION NO: ]1 oaTE:24l01/2025

It'iv0IcE TRADERS NA E AOORESS Altour{T GsT NO S8L ilOKILOS

r 828

r 829

r 8l0
r El1
r 3l2
r Ell
r 8l4
r 8lt
r 8t6
r 8l7
r 8l8
r 8l9
I E4l)

r 841

I E42

r 84l
r 644

I 645

I846
r 84/
r 848

r 849

r 8t0
r 165

r 166

r 16i
r 168

r 169

r 170

L 171

L t/l
r 1/l
r 289

T 290

T 291

T 292

T 291

EE.400
1, 152. 100

2 59. i00
497.t00
1t0.400
58.600

599. r00
145.200

s88.900
405.000

161.400
tt9.100
517,900
575,700
457.900
66t,200
690.000
102.000

128.200
440.700
686.600
451,900
796,100

r6E.500
lr.100
95 5 . 100

1,4/0.100
1,42l.100

1t4.500
106.500
19E.200

142.700
84.200

r02,700
'r7.700

164.400

156.100

55,271.50
52,749.60
2,911.90
51 ,005 .20
00,942.00
94,475.40
69 ,7 44.20

60,675.00
16,701.60
21,352.30
97 ,792.40

MU(UDAN SPICES

ANKIT SPICES

5RI 8I]AIRAVA TRAOERS

SRI RATNA EXPORTS

RAI.iSARAS TRAOERS

SPICEiIAIINA EVERGRETTI

GREENVIICX GLOBALS

PERFECT CARDMOI.I & SPIC€S

SUREII AGENCIES

EOOPATHI SPICES

EOOPATHI SPICES

LISI]A TRADERS

SHREE THARIXA SPICES

RP TRADERS

]AI RUENI SPICES

RADHEY RAOHEY ENTERPRISTS

KAASHI IMPEX

SANOHYA SPICIS

sRI SAAI SPICES

TI]IRUVEIII SPICES

NETHRAA SP]CES

YOHARANI TRADERS

SOSE SPICES

VASAIIIHA}.I SPITES

RICIl 6REEN SPICES

8OS NATTJRAL FLAVORS PW

S R SPICES

S R SPICES

AZIA TRADERS

A, SHIHABUDEEIT

NAIIONAL SPICES

IIATIONAL SPICTS

ANKIT SPICES

sRI BHAIRAVA TRADEIS

RAI,{SARAS TMOER5

RP TRADERS

SRI SAAI SPICES

BOOINAYAKA\]UR,

TI,]E RU , BOD INAYAK

EODINAYAKANUR

SOOINAYAKAT{UR

EOO I XAYA(At.JUR

EOOINAYA(AIIUR

BODINAYA(ATIUR

BODII{AYAIGNUR

BOO]NAYAKAIIUR

BODII,IAYAKA}I UR

BOOIIlAYAKAI{UR

EOOII{AYAKA}IUR

SOOINAYAKAtiUR

TIiEVARA}l

BOOINAYAKANUR

BODINAYAXANUR

SUBBUM] NAGAR

FURNITURE IIiART

BOOINAYAKANUR

EODINAYAKANUR

THEVARAl.,

EOOINAYAKANUR

CUI.I8UI,I, THE I DI

I.TAII{ ROAD VANDA

VANDAISTEOU , (ATT

VANDA}iIiIEDU , ID UI(

VANDAITTIEDU IDUK

VAIIDANIIEDU IDU(
CHEI{KARA , ID UK(I
TUI{I{AR ROAD, KI,}4

(TJZHITHOTU IOUX

KUZHITHOTU IDUK

THE RU , BOO II{AYAK

BOD]NAYAKATIUR

BOD ITIAYAMT{UR

THEVARAI.i

EOOII{AYAM UR

3iDHEPil220lR1z9
]]AHUPG1414F2zN

l3ADHfs4212Q12T

Slar-rP(1597r,iU0
33FoYPp5158B12r

33ABoCS2627xlzx

33AirEPY4l22P1Z1

l3rdECP0434G1zu

33A(GPil4581L12u
l3,dQFB5006(1zH

3lMQFB5006(12H

liclYPil62E6P12Y
3lcGFPr.ll025612S

]3BGPPP4214H1ZO

llrdLPs9451c1zQ
33DBcPRl0l4K12r

33ArYPr12lER1zl
l3ABNPA5784Blzr

l38flEPs0232E12I
]3ALFPTl9]7R1ZG

l3AuiGPl,{i4l0Alzz
llAPnPvE230N1z7

3lAIqPv60l2K2zQ
l28EQPr7lE1l12t
l2AQPPL49i6r,ruB

32M8CH6957R12Y

128!0PR28l0N122

l28xoPR28l0r,l122

l20DDPP0903EU5

l2AcDPl5l6lllzP
32AoQPI7535RUt

i2AoQPl7535R125

33AHUPG1414F2zx

l3AD{Fs4212Q12T

33FoYPP5158812I

l38GPPP4214H12D

3l8NEPSo2l2EUr

cs/t060E fi 5 12013-24
cs / 107 2t/66 /2023-24
cs/1066V211/2021-24
cs/ rl0lt /13 /202t-24
cs /552001270 /2023-24
cs/55761lEtT /2024-25
cs/55615/6E5/2024-25
.s /55471/54r/2021-24
cs /s27 86/103 /2021-24
cs /8t005 /202/2023-24
cs /8L005 /202/2021-24
cs/1920127 /t021-24
cs/5t426t496/2023-24
cs/101291196120?J -14

.s/t1893 /2U 2021-24
cs/ 12254/10/2023-24
cs/11827 /33t/t02r-24
cs /s2485 /24t /202!-24
cs 115194 /9r/202t-24
.s 110666/318/2021-24
cslt5567 /637 /1024-25
cs/11579/72/202t-24
cs/tltt9 /9t/202r -24

cs/ss557/627 /2024-2t
csl55819/88s/2025-26
cs /s5465/516/ 2023-24
cs IDL-21tlL88l2t -24
cs/Dt-231/188121-?.4
cs/a195t /L64/2021-24
cs 1s482 /2781202r-t4
cs/5548L/stt/2021-21
cs/554E1/5t1/2021-24
cs/107 2t/66 /2023-24
cs/10668/21r/2023-24
cs/55200 /21011021-24
cs/L07 29 /19612021-24
cslL5L94 /91/202! -24

2,15,165.60
10,79,950.80
5,84,610.60

1l,17,484.90
4,11,64E.E0
r,69,216. E0

14,4r,279.10
7,90,925.60

14, i7,91.4.60
9,41,076.20
1,74,448.00
E,56,117.40

15,E5,039.60
16

11

17

7

2

10

17

10

19,

3,

8, t2,077.90
22,18,797 .40
15,38,814.l0
15,15,27t.20
9,14,419.50
2,50,062.00
9,78,179.20
E,20,514.40
1,91,723.40
2,26,309.80
1,07,058.00
1,2,584.60
1,84,141.70

TOTAL 16,874.100 4,10,01,9s6.50

.t ir(iRt \,5R

t



F0Rlt c

see rules 5(2) and 10(1)(R)

Auction Report

(Separate reporr should be furnished for auctioning of cardamon received from (1) planter (2) Dealer)

E-Auction Licence Not EAUt/aslc5EA/9/2024-25 sEAsONt 2025 - 2026 raxillluo price:Rs.

aucrion No,: lt Uininum price:Rs.

Date 0f aucti0n: 24101/2026 Ayerage price;Rs.

2E88.00

2054.00

2429.99

51, Name and ful I
iro. addr€ss of the

pl ane r/deal er

Estate Re91s

rration #/80
ard I i cencel

Qty put
for
auCti on

Qty
sol d

(kqs)

Rate

Rs./kg
val ue

(Rs.)
salllple
lefund

(Rs.)

Com
isston

(Rs.)

Hame and full
address of bidder

Spices
Eoard I i cence
number

t 8 9 10 11

!li GttIll,u RAI
,).i0 r.rANI N

C4q ITAVARASU S

0,15 P^RA1AsIVA,T S

046 I TAVARAS! s

iJ4 / SA GEETHA il
048 SAN6EEIHA I.I

049 SAIiGEETHA r.1

O5O SIN]NUMANI

05] EASyIARAN PALUSAI.IY

O'4 EASIIARAN PAIUSAIY

C55 na,lxur.rAR

0t6 !iAr,IC KAr.1

056 SA THI |l
061 SENTHIL PRASAD

062 SARAVANAKUI,IAR s

O6] SREEDIVI

064 rHoMS losEPH

066 PAzriANIul A

06i VETRABNADRAN T

066 DEVAKUMAR P

O/1 SNILA EANU M

O/2 EAS ARAII PALUSA}.IY

0il rosrEsH loY
OIE VEER^EHADRAN I
O/9 RA,\iE5H G

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

CR,

CR,

cR.

CR,

CR,

CR,

cR.

CR.

(R.

cR.

cR.21121/85
cR.

CR,

cR. F-8712119

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

CR,

CR,

CR.

CR.

cs/1066E/211/2021-24
cs/10666/211/2021-24
cslLlt 79 / L96/ 2023-24
cs /15194 /9r/1013 - 24

cs ltlt 29 /196/2071- 14

cs 1107 2t/661202t-)4
ts I \t200 /27 012021-24
cs 1107 29 /L9612021-24
cslsss6t /63711024-25

.s /107 )rl 66 /2023-24
cs/ 957 /164/2021-24
cs/ 107 21166 /702) -21
cs / 554661s)612021-14
cs / 55466 /536 /2021-24
cs / 55200 /27 012023 -24
cs /10668 /21v 2023 -14
cs I 5548r/ 551,/ 2021-14
cs I \s466 /516/2023-24
csloL-2lVrBV21-24
cs/5561t/685/2024-25
cs/5t5671617 /2024-25
cs/Dt-211/lEE/21-24
cs/55466/53612A))-)4
cs/55615 /68512024-t\
cs/oL-211/188/21-24
cs/ru $ /9E 1202t-24
cs/LL893 12112021-24
cslDL-2 ]1/188/23-2{
cs/ t0129 /196/2021- 24
(s/5s619/E65/2025-26

cs/55567 /63712014-2t
cs /t1t7I l7 2 /2C21-24
cs / 55615 / 685 /2024 -2'
cslL920l27 /2023-24
cs loL-z)t1788 /23-24
cs I 5t200 / 27 01202t- 14

.s/ 554261 49612023-24

cs/554261 496/10)1-24
cs/ 554261 496/ 2021-24
cs/Dt-231/188/2)-24
cs lt01 29 /196120t3 -)4
cs/10666/ll8/2021-r1
cs/r201t l7l/2021-24
cs/55819/E85/2025 -26

O8O ]EYAPRIYAITKA EALMUR CR.

081 LI]U SHA]U cR.

082 ]EYAPANOIAN cR.

rEJ BINURA] R RA]A CR.H

l)U4 NISHA PMSAO CR.

14586/1

102.100
46.700
55.000
26.900

15 6. 100

72.700
84,200
I /.700
64.600
88.900

162.100
67.900
18.000

I10.500
158.100
181,700
5t,600
57.400

140.400
268,100
]]2,300
67,600

140.800
1E9.000

287.600
150.600
19r.400
81.200

200.900
108.500
170,100
151.000

11.4.500

200,100
97.000
7i.100
9r.900
94.800

197.400
188.000
195.500
201.800
116.900
192,800
161. E00

107.100

102.100
46.700
56.000
26.900

116.100
72.700
E4.200

17.700
64.800
88.900

162.100
67.900
18.000

110.500
158,100
184,700

55.600
57.400

140.400
2EE.100

I12.100
67.600

140. E00

1E9.000

287.600
150.600
191.400

81.200
200.900
108.500
170,300
151.000
114.500
200,100
97.000
71.300
9i.900
94.800

197.400
188.000
19r. s00

203.800
116,900
192.800
161.E00

107.r.00

100,00
2174,00

2264.00
2174,00
2{59.00
2184.00
2217 .00

2E40.00

2314.00
2192.00

100.00
2I rE.00
2816.00

2273.00

2404,00
2126.00
2612.00
2246.00
2186.00
22EE.00

2480.00
26 iE.00
2 5 54.00
2430.00
2110.00
2492.00
2424.00
2t04.00
2504,00
2t22.00
2lls.00
2544.00
25E2.00

2298.00
2205.00
2/t2.00
2482.00
2642.00
2t04.00
2 t44.00
2440.00

2426.00

2640.00
2424.00
2786.00
2701.00

0.00
101525.80
126784,00
63E60.60

16434r.70
158776.80

191721.40
107068.00
149947.20
212648.80

0,00
157t92.20
107768.00
705766.50
180551.20
429612.20

145227.20

1289?0.40
331994.40

659172.80
824104.00
178328.80
159501.20
459270.00

6641s6,00
175295.20
461951.60

?01124. E0

501051.60
271617.00
l9/650.50
3E9232.00

295619.00
459829.80
211885 .00

20025 5.60
228095.80
269411,60
494289.60
478272.00

477020.00
494118.80

t08616.00
467347.20

450774.80
289277.10

0.00
6195.90
6452.40
6765.90
7008.20

6224.40
6489.50
E094.00

6594.90
6817.20

0.00
6606.l0
8082.60
6478,10
6851.40
6629.10
7444.20
6401.10
6E00.10

6520.60
706E.00

75lE.30
72 78.90
6925.50
65 81.50
7102.20
6908.40
7116.40
7116.40
7187.70
6654.60
i2 50.40
7358.70

6549.l0
6284.l0
7786.20
7073.70
8099.70
7116.40
72t0,40
6954.00
6914,10
7524.00

6908.40
7940.10
7697.90

0,00 virrH DRAWN

1077.20 sRI BHA]RAVA TR.AOERS

13]2.40 sRI BHAIRAVA TRADERS

706. ]O RP TRADERS

3911.50 sRr sMr sprcEs
1650.00 RP TRADERS

19E2.10 ANKrT sPIcEs
1151.60 R,AIiSARAS TRAOERS

1565.40 RP TRADERS

2194.70 NETHRM SPICES

O. OO }IITH ORAWN

1640.00 AilKrT sPrcEs
U58.50 AzrA TRADERS

7122.40 ar(rr sprcEs
]874,00 BOs NATURAL FLAVORS PW
4]62.10 BOS I{ATURAI FLAVORS PW
1526, 70 RATSARAS TRIOERS

1151,20 sRI BH -rRAvA TRADERS

3417,90 ArroNAt SPICES

5656.90 8Os I{ATURAL FLAvoRs PVI
8111.70 s R sPrcEs
1858.50 GREENI{ICK GLoBArs

]668.80 NETHR,AA sPIcEs
4662.00 s R sPrcEs

6709.40 BOs IATUFIL FTAVoRS PW

]824.00 GREENHICX GI.OBALS

4708.60 s R sPrcEs
2104.60 sosE sPrcEs
5101.90 IAI RUBr,lr SPICES

2808.20 s R sPrcEs
404],IO RP TRADERS

]964.80 RICH 6RIEN SPICES

3()30.()O NETHRAA SPICES

4661.80 YoHARANT TRADERS

2201.70 GREE rrrc( GLoBArs

2OEO.4O IISHA TWERS
2151.70 s R sPtcEs
2775.20 RIfiSARAS TMDERS

5014. ]O SHREE THARIIU SPIcEs
4855.20 SHREE THARIKA SPICES

4839.70 SHREE THARIKA sPIcEs
5011.30 s R sPrcEs

]161.40 RP TRADERS

4742.60 THIRUVENI sPIcEs
{58i.10 sRI RAT|A ExPoRTs

2969.80 Rrcr'i GREEI sPIcEs

nt'iai5 r0ltEv5

085 AEiJTHANIR

086 RAI,4YA

08/ ]OHNsON VARGHESE

088 AMUTHA NITHIYANMTHA

059 BNAGYARA.]

090 ArloflY THofiAS

091 GIORGE MAI1I

091 r.lussAIN AEooBAcKER

094 BINURA] R RA]AN

O9i PRTM KUI,IAR

099 SIVAKU AR P

ilo SAIGR SAOHASIVAN

IC1 ]EYAPRIYANKA sALAI,IUR

105 B11AGYARA]

106 sAlI v K

CR,

CR,

CR,

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.H1-14586/1
tR.
cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

CR,

,?

t
t:

F I f,:{.., Y; i$B

RI

4 6



toRl,i c

see rules 5(Z) and 10(1)(R)

Auction ReporI

(separate report should be furnished for auctioning of cardamorn received from (1) planrer (2) Dealer)

E Auction Licence Not EAUC/CS/C580/9/2021-25 SEASONT 2025 - 2026 $axiflllItl price:Rs.

Au(tron flo. I l1 ninimm pri(e:Rs,

Date of auction: 24/01/2026 Average pri(e:Rs.

2888.00

2054.00

2{29.99

5l . Nare and full
rio. address of the

planer/deal er

Estate Regis
tral'ion #/Bo

ard licence#

qty put
for
auctj on

Qry
so 1d

(kss)

value
(Rs,)

Corhr

ission
(Rs.)

rahe and fu ll
address of bidder

Spi ces

Board licence
number

Rate

Rs./k9
Sanple

Refund
(Rs,)

4 6 9 10 11

lcli NISIA PRASAD

I ilr RAIESH

]]I PRAVITN ] OSE

ltl rHoMAs losEPN

IL] CHACKO ANI.ONY CHEROL

ll4 8ItU losEPrl

II5 GTORGT I.IAIII

1I/ ]OBEESH ]OY

U8 HUSSAIN AEOOEACKER

I19 BHAGYARA]

120 B]ITURA] R RA]AII

121 SIVAKUIIAR P

124 NOUSHAD A U

118 INDIRA D

I]O SREEOEVI

1]1 SABIN I5IlAIt
1]2 PATHANIRA] A

I]] GEORGI MAII
1]4 EINURA] R RA]Afl

lJ() RA]U K G

1]/ ]EYAPRIYANKA 8ALAI4UR

] ]8 PRETI KUI.IAR

I]9 [1INI (URIAN

14O PARAJ'IESHIiIARAN KALA

I4I SAEIN ISiIAIL
142 ]OHNSOII VARGHESE

I1] (EVIN IIARTIN

144 MAHESWARI

1{5 SREEDtVI

T46 NISHA PRASAD

I'1 SRUIHY SURESN

I'2 GEOR6E MNI
154 BBAGTARA]

Ii/ RAXKUMAR

159 ]OHN VI]AY ROBBY ]
160 (AVIYA PRIYA l.,

161 GEORGE IiAI{I
i62 MANES9IARI

16] BITTO K VARGHESE

164 MAN ICKAI

165 BHAGYARA]

til rAC0B

I68 ENBARA]

169 KAIARAI1I

I/0 NousHAD a u

Li5 ]OIN VI]AY ROEBY )

CR,

cR.

tR.
cR . F -87 J2 /19
CR,

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

CR,

cR. H1-145E6/1
cR.

cR.

cR.

CR.

cR,

CR,

cR.

cR. H1-14585/1

CR,

16E.600

162.400
111.200
65.800

176,500
52.400

111.000
195.200
5E.600

154.400
14E.000

20i.500
205.400
28 5 .500
88.600

129.700
152.000
93.200

202.100
201.900
212.500
119.200

17.000
128.700
72.200

1E0.800
251.800
r09.800
105.500
16.400

111.100
69.600
88,400

201.100
115.100
49.300

34.100
79.000

57,000
56.000
it.800

12E.200
188.500
19E.900

67.800
51, t00

r.6E.600

162.{00
111.200
65.800

176. t00
52.400

11t.000
195.200

5E.600

r54.{00
148.000
20/.500
205.400
285.500
88.600

129.700
152.000
91.200

202.100
201.900
212, 500

119.200
17.000

126.700
72.200

180.800
251.800
109.800
106.500

15.400
111.100
89.600
EE.400

201.100
r35. r00

49.100

14.100
79.000

57,000
56.000
75.600

128.200
18E.500

198.900
67.800
51,500

24E6.00

2181.00
2172.00
2488,00
2494.00
2421.00
2542.00
2420.00
28E8.00

2420.00
2516.00
2412.00
241t,00
2481.00
2 2 57.00
2871.00
2408.00
24 5 6.00
2400.00
2258,00
2154.00
2 376.00
2599.00
2479.00
2404.00
2104.00
2291.00
100.00

2401.00
2138,00
2424,00
234L00
2414.00
2284.00
2190.00
2124.00
2I51.00
262s,00
2394.00
2824.00
2289.00
229/,00
2254,00
2214.00
2274 .00

2147.00

419119,60
402914,40
7429r0,40
161/10.40
44019I.00
126E60.40

267246.00
472 3E4,00

159216,E0

17t648.00
37216E.00

500490.00
495610.20
70Ei25.50
200Et6.20
172628.10

165016.00

228899,20
485 520.00

.455890.20
54/305.00
2E12t9.20

96161.00
t19047.30
171568.80
41656t.20
576873.E0

0,00
255706.50
85103.20

269791.20

209912.80
215165 .60

459312.40

1228E9,00

114571.20
80169.10

207375.00

1i6458.00
158144.00
171506.20
294475.40
424879.00
452298.60
rt4177.20
120870.50

7085.10

7070.90
6760.20
7090.80
7t07.90
6699.90
7244.70
6897.00
82t0.E0
6897.00
7170.60

6874,20
6877.10
7070.90
6461.00
8188.10
6E62.E0

6999.60
6840,00
6415.30
6708.90
67 71.60
1407 .20
7065.20

6851.40
6566.40
6529.40

0.00
6842.90
5561.10
6908.40
6677.60
6936.90
6509. {0
6811.50
6623.40

6700.40
7481.30

6822.90
E048.40

6521.70
6546.50
6423.90
6480.90
6{80.90
6689.00

CR,

CR.H

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

CR,

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

CR,

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

cR.

CR.

20/2099

4262.20NArr0NALsprcEs cs/55481/\5r/2023-24
4099.90 suREN AGEr{crEs csls7t96l303 ltotj -t4
7496.70 Bosf spr(Es cs /10119 /98 /1021-1!
1708.00 LrsHA rRArERs cs/ L92O /2t /tOZj -t 4
4473.00s R sprcEs $/ot-211/188/23-24
1137.60 NATlor.lAL sprcEs c5/5t481/ 551/202) -t4
2944.90 s R sprcEs (slDL-23u1E8/2J-24
4i92.E0 sosE spr(Es cs lt07t9 /9812021-14
1774.70 sprcE|.lANNA EVERGREEN csl55t67IB 12024-t\
1E05.50 i{ETHRAA SprcES C5155561 l6t7 12024 -2\
3795.40 s R sprcEs CS/DL-2]1/188/21-24
5073.60s R sprcEs csloL-2flfi88/2t-24
5025.10 KMSHr .rpEx CS lLt827 131112021-14
7154.00 s R sprcEs cs/ot-23u188121-14
20i1.20 pERrEcT CARDAllor t sprcrSrS/5S47IlS|tl20t)-24
3808.20 NETHRM SprcEs Csl5556t 1637/2024-2'
3/28.80 KMsHr rilpEx cs/rrlrJ /JlL/?Otj-lA
2159.00 iiArroNAL sprcrs cs/55181/5Sl/ZOtJ-24
4923.60xArroNALsprcEs cs/55481/551/202)-14
4621.30 sRr BTiATRAVA TRADERS cslt066ll1!t/2021-t4
5540.10 Rp TRADERS CS /t0729 /196/2021-24
2899.90 vAsAfiTHAr.t sprcEs csl5555t /627 /2024-2t
103t.70 AzrA TRADERS CSI^2957 116412021-24
1261.10 80sE sprcEs cs/107191981202t-14
1E04.20Rrcr'rGRErxsprcEs cs/55819/885/2025,26
4231. l0 PERFECT cARoroil & sprcEscs/5547L154112021-t4
t834.00 yoHARAxr TRADERS cs llr579lt2 /2021-24

0.00 rrTH oRAld

2625.50sRrRATIAExpoRrs cs/L2015113/2021-24
9U.70 Bos AruRAr- FLAvoRs pw cS/55466/S)6/202i-24

2767.00 s R sprcEs cs/DL-211/188/21-24
2166.10 sRl RATM EXPORTS CS/12015/7112023-24
2?21.00 HUKU0ATi SPTCES CSII0608/1512A23 -24
465E.20 ANKrr sprcEs csltlt 2l/661202) -14
3297.00 xMsHr ll,rpEx csltl827 l]lt/2023-24
1212.00vAsAxTHA{sprcEs cs155557/627/2024-25
86E.70suREr/A6EKTES CS/S2786/303/2021-24

2148.60 A2rA TMDERS CS/^2957 1L6412021-24
14i2.80 5HREE THARTKA sprcEs cs/55426149612021-14
1661.90 AzrA TRADERS CS/r295t 1164/2021-24
1800. l0 PERFECr (ARDAxofl & SPTCESCS/55471/5411 2021-24
1010.20 sRr sMr sprcEs cslt5l94/97/202t-24
4]11.00 ANK]T sprcEs cslr07zr/6512123 -)4
4587.E0 ANKrr sprcEs cs lr0m/66/202)-24
1606.60 Alt(rr sprcEs cs/Llt 2t/66120| -14
1275.60 RADHEy RADHEy E TERpRrsEscs/12254/10/2021-24

C 'r{

!"1

R),{Eo RSF0REvE

N \)ri



Foflil (

see rules t(2) and 10(1)(R)

Auctiofl Report

(separate report should be furnished for auctioning of cardanon received fron (1) planter (2) oea'led

E-auction Licence rio: EAUC/CS/C580/9/2024-25 5EAS0|,/: 2025 - 2025 ilaxinum price:Rs.

Aucron No.: 11 ttinilnul]l price:fls.

Date of auction: 24/01/2026 Average price:Rs.

288E.00

2054.00

2429.99

5l . Narie and full
No. address of the

planer/deal er

Esrate Regi s

tration #/Bo

ard licence#

QtY Put
for
auction

value
(Rs.)

Comr

ission
(Rs.)

allle and full
address of bidder

Spices
Board I icence
number

Qty
sold
(kss)

Rate

Rs./i9
Sahple
Refund

(Rs. )

4 6 E 10 11

176 ]EYAPRIYANKA BALAIIUR cR

llt ENgAR,\t cR

.l8l lceEEsl JoY cR

l! t i0EEtSH loY CR

] 35 SINTHUI,TAN] CR

186 SINTHI.I,IAXI CR

161.400
119.000

77.800
56.600

156.700
161.400

161.400
119.000

77.800
56.600

156.700
16I.400

2101.00
100,00

2161,00

2082.00
2120.00
2120.00

I76310.20
0.00

181685.60
117841.20

161544.00

174448.00

656t.60
0.00

6728,90
591l. 70

6612.00
6612.00

1828.70
0.00

1904.10
1237.70
3701.60
1E10.60

LISHA TNADERS

IIITH DRAW{

BOSE SPICES

LISHA TRADERS

EOOPATHI SPICES

BOOPAThI SPICTS

cs/107r9/98/2021-14
.s/1910/21/2021-24
cs lBL005 /20212021-24
cs /E\005 /202 12021-24

csl 1920 121 12021-24

PLANIERS IOIAL 11121.200 12610.000 t0511295.00

O5/ TISHA TRADERS

059 SHREE]A SPI(ES CO

069 NAIIOIAL SPI(ES

O]O NAIIONAL SPICES

O/5 BOOPATHI SPI(ES

0/6 Bo0PATHI sPt(Es
O/7 SHREE]A SPICES CO

092 PUTHENVEETIL sPIcES

095 LISHA TRNDERS

096 LISHA TRADERS

098 sHflEElA SPIcts co

I02 SANDHYA SPICES

109 HAI{ANIYA SPI(ES

.I2I SHREE]A 5PICES CO

12l SHREEIA SPTCES C0

125 SANDHYA SPICES

12/ SANDHYA SPICES

129 BOSE SPICES

I]5 SHREI]A SPICES (O

11I BOSE SPICES

116 80SE SPTCES

150 A21A TRA'ERS

15] SANOHYA SPICES

LiI L]SHA TMOERS

GSTIN. ]3C]YPX

GSII .llMoi/Ps
GSTr .l2AoQPl
Gsrr{.l2A0QPl
GsTrN.l]MQFE
GSTIN. J3MQFB

65TIN.]]MOTJPS

GsTIN. ]2EGLPR

65TrN.3lclYPrl
GSTIN.JSC)YPI.I

csTrN.Ilr,ior/Ps
GSTIN. ]]ABNPA

GSTIN. ]2A{ZP]
65TIN.ll oriPs

GSTTN.Ilr.tolliPs

G5TIN.3]ABNPA

GSTIN, ]]ABNPA

GSTIN. ]]AIQPV
GSIIN, S ]MOI9PS

GSIIX, S]AIQPV

GSTIN, ]]AIQPV
GST]N, ]2ODOPP

GSTIN, ]]A8NPA

GSTIN,3]C]YPI,I

191276,80
494461.80
20 t280.00
21167i.10
144989.50

401700.00

574726,80
t22211.20
705689.60
4010/0,80
619696.00
404240.00

191292, t0
602197 ,00

46E4/0.00
158265,60

485493.10
424160.60

5 615 tE. E0

146507.90
2s0062.00
194984.20

700942.00

5 795l2 .20

8i.200
216.100
84.000

r01.100
124.500
156.000
234.200
182.400
246.400
139.600
257.000
161.000
160.300
247.900
197.500
145.400
200.700
184.900
232.100

58, t00
106. t00
192.100
302,000
248,300

83.200
216.300

84.000
101.100
124.500
156.000
214.200
182.400
246.400
119.600
257.000
161.000
160. t00
247.900
197.500
145.400
200.700
184.900
212.100

58, t00
106.500
192.300
102.000
248.300

2299.00
2266.00
2420.00
226/.00
2 /71.00
2575.00
2454.00
2861.00
2864.00
287 L 00

2528.00
2480.00

2441.00
2410,00

2172.00
2464.00
2419.00

2294.00
2428,00
2511.00

2 t46.00
2054.00
2121.00
2134.00

6552.20
6515.10
6897.00
6518.00
789i.40
7118.80

6993.90
8159.60
8162.40
8188.10
7204.80
7068.00

6956.90
6925, t0
6760.20
7022.40

6894.20
6517,90
6919.80
7162.10
6691.60
5851.90
6614.90
6651.90

1978.l0
5009.80
2101.80
2381.90

I52E.90
4090.40

5817.20
5303.70
/13E.50
4092.60

6569.00
4113.10

1982.50
6091.20
47 52 .30
1652.90
4921.90
4307.00
5704.60
1516.70
2567.50
4008.40
70i5.60
5861.80

GREENWTCK GLoBALS C5155615168512024 - 2\
ANKrr SPICES Cslt072l/66/2 )-)4
NATIoNAL SPTCES as/554811t51/2021-)4
AN(rr sprcrs cs /t07 21166 /2021- 21

AZrA TMDERS CS/^2957 /t64/2021-24
RP TRADERS .S/ t07291r96/)021-)4
s R sPrcEs cs/ol-231/188/2l-24
RrDl{Ey RA0HEY E|/TERPRISESCS/12254/10/202 l-24
RADHEy RAoHEY ENTERPRTSESCS/12 2 5 4/10/2 02 I - 2 4

sRI RArr{A EXpoRrS CS/ 120t517 3 /2021-24
JAr RUEir SprCEs CS/ tl893l2t/2021-24
s R sPrcEs csl0L-2lL/18El2J-24
SUREN AGEr{CrEs (5/52786/301/2021-24

THIRUVET{r sprcEs <s 110666 /318/ 2021- 24

KMSHr riipEx cslltill l)11/2021-)4
s R sPIcEs cs/0t-211/188/23-24
GREENWTCK GLoEaLS CS/55615/685/2024-25
RADHEy RAoHEY EflTERPRTSESCS/12254/10/2021-24

suREfl AGEr{crES CS/ S?t E6 / 303 /2023-24
NETHRM SPICES CS/5556t /637 12024-)\
A . SH r HAEUDE Er{ CS /5482 /27 8/2023-?4
s R sPIcEs cs /DL-211/t88 /13-24
SANDHYA SPTCES CS 152485 /245 /2021-24
800PATH1 SPTCES CS 1810051202/ 1021- 24

LIEALERS TOTAL 4264.100 4254.100 10490661.50

6RANO TOTAI- 17167.100 1687r.100 41001956.50

I/t e confjrir that no discount or cormission other than the one per (ent (ooltl'ission pemitred to me/us by the rules has been

ilccepted by rne/us or received from the orners 0f cardamom sold in the aucti0n and nor have I/we passed on any cardamom or com,Ti5-
s ion to the purchasers.

Place: EDUtlMNoAtt signature of th tionee

0are :24l01/2026

RSFORE VEP

i

c

,)

t. tct\;yit A ,(-

5 9


